
Month Date Day FIXTURES/FORMATS/SPONSORS GENDER 
Jan 1 Wednesday CAPTAINS DRIVE IN MIXED 
Jan 5 Sunday WINTER LEAGUE - GREENSOMES MIXED 
Jan 7 Tuesday INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Jan 12 Sunday ALTERNATE DAY - 4 CLUBS & A PUTTER WOMEN 
Jan 14 Tuesday LADIES 4 CLUBS AND A PUTTER WOMEN 
Jan 19 Sunday WINTER LEAGUE - 4BBB MIXED 
Jan 21 Tuesday INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Jan 26 Sunday ALT DAY - STABLEFORD WITH 1 MULLIGAN WOMEN 
Jan 28 Tuesday STABLEFORD WITH 1 MULLIGAN WOMEN 
Feb 2 Sunday WINTER LEAGUE - TEXAS SCRAMBLE MIXED 
Feb 4 Tuesday LADIES 3 BALL PYRAMID WOMEN 
Feb 9 Sunday ALT DAY - INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Feb 11 Tuesday LADIES INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER  WOMEN 
Feb 15 Saturday KNOCKOUT ENTRIES OPEN MEN 
Feb 16 Sunday WINTER LEAGUE - GREENSOMES MIXED 
Feb 18 Tuesday LADIES YELLOW BALL - STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Feb 23 Sunday ALT DAY - LADIES INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Feb 25 Tuesday LADIES INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Mar 2 Sunday ALT DAY - 3 BALL TEXAS SCRAMBLE WOMEN 
Mar 4 Tuesday LADIES 3 BALL TEXAS SCRAMBLE WOMEN 
Mar 9 Sunday ALT DAY - 18 HOLE STABLEFORD QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Mar 11 Tuesday LADIES 18 HOLE STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Mar 15 Saturday KNOCKOUT ENTRIES CLOSE MEN 
Mar 16 Sunday ST PATRICK'S DAY  AM AM - STABLEFORD MIXED 
Mar 18 Tuesday LADIES BLIND 6 - STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Mar 22 Saturday ALT DAY - RITA BUCKROSS ROSE BOWL - STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Mar 23 Sunday SPRING AM-AM - STABLEFORD MIXED 
Mar 25 Tuesday RITA BUCKROSS ROSE BOWL - STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Mar 29 Saturday ALT DAY - RICHMOND CUP - MEDAL  WOMEN 

Mar 30 Sunday 
ALAN KELLY CHALLENGE TROPHY - STABLEFORD (WINTER ECLECTIC ENDS (1 OCT TO 30 
MAR)) MIXED (WOMEN) 

Mar 31 Monday WINTER ECLECTIC ENDS (1ST OCT - 31ST MARCH) WOMEN 
Apr 1 Tuesday RICHMOND CUP - MEDAL (SIGN UP FOR LADIES SUMMER KNOCK OUT) WOMEN 
Apr 2 Wednesday CLUB DAY 1 - STABLEFORD (12 HOLES MEN YELLOW TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Apr 5 Saturday GRAND NATIONAL 4 PERSON TEXAS SCRAMBLE - MEDAL MIXED 
Apr 6 Sunday ALT DAY - SAINSBURY ROSE BOWL - STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Apr 8 Tuesday SAINSBURY ROSE BOWL - STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Apr 9 Wednesday CLUB DAY 2 - STABLEFORD (14 HOLES MEN YELLOW TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Apr 13 Sunday SMURFITT CUP - STABLEFORD MEN 
Apr 15 Tuesday LADIES E&M CHALLENGE WOMEN 
Apr 16 Wednesday CLUB DAY 3 - STABLEFORD (14 HOLES MEN YELLOW TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Apr 20 Sunday EASTER BUNNY AM AM - STABLEFORD (09.00 SHOTGUN) MIXED 
Apr 21 Monday BOTTOMLEY EASTER CUP - PAR BOGEY MEN 
Apr 22 Tuesday EASTER BUNNIES V EASTER CHICKS SPONSORED BY JENNY HINCHLIFFE WOMEN 
Apr 23 Wednesday CLUB DAY 4 - STABLEFORD (15 HOLES MEN YELLOW TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Apr 26 Saturday IOMG SPRING MEETING (MOUNT MURRAY) WOMEN 
Apr 27 Sunday POWELL BROWN TROPHY - MEDAL MEN 
Apr 29 Tuesday LADIES MILLENNIUM TROPHY - MEDAL SPONSORED BY ATOP (IAN CRAINE) WOMEN 
Apr 30 Wednesday CLUB DAY 5 - STABLEFORD (MEN RED TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
May 1 Thursday (SUMMER ECLECTIC STARTS (1 MAY TO 31 AUG) SPONSORED BY DIANA COWLEY WOMEN 
May 4 Sunday MILLENIUM TROPHY - STABLEFORD MEN 
May 6 Tuesday MINNS CUP - SPONSORED BY DOLCE VITA WOMEN 
May 7 Wednesday CLUB DAY 6 - STABLEFORD (MEN ROY CAIN CUP WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
May 10 Saturday RNLI STABLEFORD MIXED 
May 11 Sunday FRANK DALGLEISH - MEDAL MEN 
May 13 Tuesday AUSTRALIAN FOURSOMES TROPHY - MEDAL - SPONSORED BY JAYNE CORTEEN WOMEN 
May 14 Wednesday CLUB DAY 7 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
May 16 Friday SUMMER CROSS COUNTRY MIXED 



May 17 Saturday CAPTAIN'S DAY + IOMG 72  HOLE (KEB) MIXED 
May 18 Sunday IOMG 72 HOLE (PEEL) MIXED 
May 20 Tuesday LADY PRESIDENT V LADY VICE PRESIDENT WOMEN 
May 21 Wednesday CLUB DAY 8 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
May 24 Saturday IOMG 72 HOLE (RAMSEY) MIXED 
May 25 Sunday ALAN GOTT TROPHY - MEDAL + IOMG 72 HOLE (MOUNT MURRAY) MEN + MIXED 
May 28 Wednesday CLUB DAY 9 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMENRED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Jun 8 Sunday MAUGHOLD BOWL AM-AM - STABLEFORD MIXED 
Jun 10 Tuesday TUESDAY LADIES' GREENKEEPERS BENEFIT - STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Jun 11 Wednesday CLUB DAY 10 - STABLEFORD (MEN QUIRK CUP WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Jun 14 Saturday VIV KAY MEMORIAL TROPHY  MIXED 
Jun 15 Sunday RAMSEY PARK HOTEL TROPHIES (GI & HYDRO) - MEDAL MIXED 
Jun 17 Tuesday COLLARD CUP - PAR/BOGEY WOMEN 
Jun 18 Wednesday CLUB DAY 11 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Jun 21 Saturday IOMG CHAMPS QUALIFYING (MT MURRAY) MIXED 
Jun 22 Sunday MIDSUMMER AM AM - MEDAL (09.00 SHOTGUN) MIXED 
Jun 23 Monday CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RD 1 - MEDAL WOMEN 
Jun 24 Tuesday CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RD 2 - MEDAL WOMEN 
Jun 25 Wednesday CLUB DAY 12 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Jun 28 Saturday FAMOUS PLOUGH 4BBB - STABLEFORD (THE PLOUGH) MIXED 
Jun 29 Sunday IOMG CHAMPS FINAL (MT MURRAY) MIXED 
Jul 1 Tuesday GYM CUP - STABLEFORD - SPONSORED BY SUZANNE YOUNG WOMEN 
Jul 2 Wednesday CLUB DAY 13 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Jul 5 Saturday TOWN CUP - MEDAL MEN 
Jul 6 Sunday SENIORS / SUPER SENIORS - STABLEFORD + IOMG KAY FOX (PEEL) MIXED + WOMEN 
Jul 7 Monday TOWN CUP - RESERVE DAY OR 2 PERSON SCRAMBLE MEN OR MIXED 
Jul 8 Tuesday TOWN CUP - SPONSORED BY FARBROW (ANDREW WAKER) - MEDAL WOMEN 
Jul 9 Wednesday IOM COPIERS - STABLEFORD MIXED 
Jul 10 Thursday CANACCORD TROPIES - MEDAL MIXED 
Jul 11 Friday 4 MAN SCRAMBLE + 4BBB - SPONSORED BY OKELLS MEN + WOMEN 
Jul 12 Saturday JIM GREENHILL AM-AM - MEDAL MIXED 
Jul 13 Sunday NFU MUTUAL 4BBB - STABLEFORD (9.30 SHOTGUN) MIXED 
Jul 15 Tuesday CORKHILL CUP - MEDAL  SPONSORED BY DICKINSON & CRUICKSHANK WOMEN 
Jul 16 Wednesday CLUB DAY 14 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Jul 19 Saturday CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RD 1 - MEDAL (NFU) MEN 
Jul 20 Sunday CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP RD 2 - MEDAL (NFU) MEN 
Jul 22 Tuesday LADIES CORKHILL & CALLOW TROPHY - MEDAL - SPONSORED BY CORKHILL & CALLOW WOMEN 
Jul 23 Wednesday CLUB DAY 15 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Jul 26 Saturday CORKHILL & CALLOW TROPHIES - MEDAL (CORKHILL & CALLOW) MIXED 
Jul 27 Sunday IOMG SENIOR CHAMPS (RAMSEY) MIXED 
Jul 29 Tuesday CENTENARY CUP - MEDAL - SPONSORED BY TONY WHITE WOMEN 
Jul 30 Wednesday CLUB DAY 16 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 

Aug 2 Saturday CENTENARY CUP RD 1 - MEDAL (TONY WHITE) MEN 
Aug 3 Sunday CENTENARY CUP RD 2 - MEDAL & PRESENTATION (TONY WHITE) MEN 
Aug 5 Tuesday LADIES INVITATION DAY (4BBB) - SPONSORED BY JAN SENTENCE WOMEN 
Aug 6 Wednesday CLUB DAY 17 - STABLEFORD (MEN GROVES CUP WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Aug 9 Saturday PRESIDENT'S DAY - TBA MIXED 
Aug 10 Sunday IOMG W A KIRKPATRICK (PEEL) MEN 
Aug 12 Tuesday LADY PRESIDENT'S DAY (TO BE CONFIRMED) WOMEN 
Aug 13 Wednesday CLUB DAY 18 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Aug 16 Saturday DEEMSTER COWLEY - MEDAL MEN 
Aug 20 Wednesday CLUB DAY 19 - STABLEFORD (MEN WHITE TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Aug 27 Wednesday CLUB DAY 20 - STABLEFORD (14 HOLES MEN YELLOW TEES WOMEN RED OR YELLOW TEES) MIXED 
Aug 30 Saturday MCDOWELL ANTI CANCER - STABLEFORD MIXED 
Aug 31 Sunday COLIN ALDRIDGE MEMORIAL - STABLEFORD (SUMMER ECLECTIC ENDS (1 MAY TO 31 AUG)) MIXED (WOMEN) 
Sep 2 Tuesday McDOWELL ANTI CANCER  STABLEFORD - SPONSORED BY INTEGRATED CAPABILITIES WOMEN 
Sep 7 Sunday GREENKEEPERS BENEFIT - TBA MIXED 
Sep 9 Tuesday QUAYLE CUP - MEDAL WOMEN 
Sep 13 Saturday AUTUMN AM AM - STABLEFORD MIXED 



Sep 14 Sunday AUTUMN SHIELD - STABLEFORD MEN 
Sep 16 Tuesday QUIRK CUP - STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Sep 20 Saturday RICHDALE CUP - MEDAL MEN 
Sep 21 Sunday IOMG STEVE KEEGAN / RICKY JUPP (MOUNT MURRAY) MIXED 
Sep 23 Tuesday FOUNDATION BROOCH - MEDAL WOMEN 
Sep 28 Sunday MASTERS AND RABBITS - STABLEFORD + ALT DAY - INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER MEN + WOMEN 
Sep 30 Tuesday INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Oct 1 Wednesday WINTER ECLECTIC STARTS (1 OCT TO 31 MAR) - SPONSORED BY ROSEMARIE SINCLAIR WOMEN 
Oct 4 Saturday IOMG AUTUMN MEETING (PORT ST MARY) WOMEN 
Oct 5 Sunday ALT DAY - INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Oct 7 Tuesday INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Oct 12 Sunday ALT DAY - GREENSOMES COMP WOMEN 
Oct 14 Tuesday GREENSOMES  COMP WOMEN 
Oct 19 Sunday ALT DAY INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD  QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Oct 21 Tuesday INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Oct 26 Sunday ALT DAY -HALLOWEEN 3 BALL TEXAS SCRAMBLE WOMEN 
Oct 28 Tuesday HALLOWEEN 3 BALL TEXAS SCAMBLE WOMEN 
Nov 2 Sunday ALT DAY - INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Nov 4 Tuesday INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Nov 9 Sunday ALT DAY - TURKEY SHOOT STABLEFORD SPONSORED BY TEARE BUTCHERS (QUALIFIER) WOMEN 
Nov 11 Tuesday TURKEY SHOOT STABLEFORD SPONSORED BY TEARE BUTCHERS - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Nov 16 Sunday ROYAL BRITISH LEGION AM AM - STABLEFORD MIXED 
Nov 18 Tuesday BLIND 6 STABLRFORD WOMEN 
Nov 23 Sunday ALT DAY - INDIVIDUAL STABLEFPRD QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Nov 25 Tuesday INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD - QUALIFIER WOMEN 
Dec 2 Tuesday CHRISTMAS COMPETITION - LADIES DINNER WOMEN 
Dec 9 Tuesday 4 CLUBS AND A PUTTER WOMEN 
Dec 16 Tuesday BLIND 6 STABLEFORD WOMEN 
Dec 23 Tuesday STABLEFORD WITH MULLIGAN WOMEN 
Dec 26 Friday CROSS COUNTRY - STABLEFORD MIXED 
Dec 30 Tuesday ROLL UP WOMEN 

 


